
Route 3 Map ^On Monday - Saturday nights and 
all day Sunday route 3 services 
Brookfield Road, Waterford Bridge 
Road and Road Deluxe when 
travelling to and from The Village
Shopping Centre.

LIST OF BUS STOPS SERVICED IN ORDER OF TRAVEL 
(for next bus departure times from a bus stop, text the 
4-digit STOP ID to 88188)

The Village Shopping Centre to Stavanager Drive

STOP NAMESTOP ID

1000

1010
1015
1020

The Village Shopping Centre

Topsail Rd by Hazelwood Elem
Topsail Rd east of Forbes St
Topsail Rd opp 322

Water St - 799 (RDM Industrial)
Water St - 689 (Campbells Ships)
Water Street opposite Patrick St
Water St 495 (Railway Museum)
Harbour Dr at Gahan House
Harbour Dr opp Ayre’s Cove
Harbour Dr opp Baird’s Cove
Water Street - Harbourside Park
Duckworth Street - 115
Cavendish Sq - Sheraton Hotel
Kings Bridge Rd at Kings Bridge Crt
Kings Bridge Road at Dominion
New Cove Road - Max
New Cove Road opposite 63
New Cove Road - 76
New Cove Road - 112
Elizabeth Avenue - Lawtons Drugs
Torbay Road - Howley Estates Sobeys
Torbay Road opp Glenbrook Lodge
Torbay Road opp Torbay Road Mall
Torbay Rd - 170 -Torbay Road Apts
Torbay Road - A + W
Torbay Road - Fall River Plaza
Torbay Rd - Esso -north of Highland
Torbay Rd 464 at Dulux Paints
Torbay Rd - opposite Majors Path
Torbay Rd - near Stavanger
Stavanger Dr - 16 (Jade Gardens)
Stavanger Dr - Staples

1925
1930
1935
1940
6210
6211
6212
1975
1980
1985
1400
1405
1990
1995
2000
2005
1685
1690
1695
1700
2010
2015
2020
2025
6063
2027
2030
2035
5040

4408
4410
4415
2295
2320
2325
2330
2335
2340
2345
2350
2355
2360
5030

Topsail Rd Liquor Store
Topsail Rd Burger King
Topsail Rd 556 AL Collis
Brookfield Rd 32 Thomas Estates
Waterford Bridge Rd Bowering Park
Waterford Bridge Rd 309
Waterford Bridge Rd opp Hospital
Waterford Bridge Rd Bowering Park
Waterford Bridge Rd opp 280
Waterford Bridge Rd 227
Waterford Bridge Rd 203
Waterford Bridge Rd 185
Waterford Bridge Rd 169
Road Deluxe at Pratt Pl

Monday - Saturday Day Service
(these stops are serviced during day service
Monday to Saturday)

Monday - Saturday Night Service
(these stops are serviced during night service
Monday to Saturday and on Sundays)

1025
1030
1895
1900
1905
1910
1915
1920

Cornwall Ave 113
Cornwall Ave 93
Craigmillar Ave 227
Craigmillar Ave 125
Craigmillar Ave 69
Craigmillar Ave 35
Old Topsail Rd 35
Old Topsail Rd 13

From STOP ID 5040, 3A services:

1525
1530
1535
2140
2145
2150
2155
1815
1820
2160
2165
6213
6214
6215
2190
2195
2200
2205
2210
2215
2220
2225
2230
2235
2240
2245
1305

Torbay Rd Mall
Torbay Rd Glenbrook Lodge
Elizabeth Ave Leons
New Cove Rd opp 110
New Cove Rd opp 70
New Cove Rd 8 New Cove Terrace
New Cove Rd 35
Kings Bridge Rd opp Dominion
Kings Bridge Rd Family Court
Duckworth St 104 Caines Store
Water St Sir Humphrey Gilbert Bldg
Harbour Dr at Baird’s Cove
Harbour Dr at Ayre’s Cove
Harbour Drive at Murray Premises
Water St Convention Centre
Water St 488 Apothecary Hall
Water St 524 Powerlite Electric
Water St opp Oceanex
Water St 650 Pennecon
Water St 726 opp RDM Industrial
Old Topsail Road 14
Craigmillar Ave 22
Craigmillar Ave opp 63
Craigmillar Ave 122
Craigmillar Ave 142
Craigmillar Ave 158
Cornwall Ave west of Glenview Terr

Aberdeen Ave Staples
Aberdeen Ave Tim Hortons
Stavanger Dr 391 near Allied
Carrick Dr opp 164
Carrick Dr 139
Carrick Dr 97 at Highland Dr
Carrick Dr south of Paul Reynolds
Newfoundland Dr 381 opp St Pauls
Newfoundland Dr 331
Logy Bay Rd Logy Bay Manor
Logy Bay Rd opp Fairwood St
MacDonald Dr 36
MacDonald Dr opp 67

2040
2045
2050
2055
2060
2065
2070
2075
2080
1505
1510
1515
1520

From STOP ID 5040, 3B services:

4957
6062
6179
6203
3260
2095
2100
2105
2110
2115
2120
2125
2130
2135

Whiterose Dr - Embrace Orth
Hebron Way 20 Exxon Bldg
Hebron Way Canadian tire
Hebron Way 100 Service Canada
Majors Path Eastern Health Bldg
Torbay Rd City Tire
Highland Dr at Torbay Rd
Dunlea St 17
Birchwynd St 28
Gleneyre St 34
Gleneyre St Wedgewood Medical
Torbay Rd opp Jungle Jims
Torbay Rd opp McDonalds
Torbay Rd opp Irving

3A and 3B then service:

1315
1320
1325

Topsail Rd 322
Topsail Rd 352
Topsail Rd by Shoppers

5035
2410
2415
2420
2425
2430
2435
2440
2445
2450
2455
2505
4730
2555

1000

Road Deluxe opp Pratt Pl
Waterford Bridge Rd 168
Waterford Bridge Rd 176
Waterford Bridge Rd Beaconsfield
Waterford Bridge Rd Littledale
Waterford Bridge Rd 280
Waterford Bridge Rd 298
Waterford Bridge Rd Waterford
Waterford Bridge Rd opp 309
Waterford Bridge Rd opp Park
Waterford Bridge Rd by ball field
Brookfield Rd 29
Topsail Rd - 563
Topsail Rd opp McDonalds

The Village Shopping Centre

Monday - Saturday Day Service
(these stops are serviced during day service
Monday to Saturday)

Monday - Saturday Night Service
(these stops are serviced during night 
service Monday to Saturday and on Sundays)

4955
4956

Aberdeen Ave Swiss Chalet
Whiterose Dr 55 1310 Topsail Rd 296

3

Exact cash fare is required when boarding. Drivers do 
not carry change. Please see inside for a list of bus pass 
(mCard) sales outlets. *Senior - aged 65 years and older. 
**Child - age 12 - 17 years.  Children under 12 ride for free.  
There is a one-time fee of $5.00 on new mCard activations.

R
O
U
T
E

Effective Jun 23 - Aug 31, 2025
(schedule subject to change without notice)

Rates of Fare & Fare Options 
(effective March 1, 2020)

Monthly &
30-Day Pass

10-Ride 
Pass

Cash
Fare

Adult
Senior*
Child**

$78.00
$53.00
$53.00

22.50
18.00
18.00

2.50
2.50
2.00

Semester Pass - $275.00
(available for post secondary students)

Little trips can lead to big ones!
Ride with Metrobus, earn 
AIR MILES    Reward Miles. 

Visit metrobus.com/mcard for details.

™®

®™ Trademarks of AM Royalties Limited Partnership used under license by 
LoyaltyOne, Co. and St.John's Transportation Commission, o/a Metrobus

Route 3 Service Areas
The Village Shopping Centre

Downtown
King’s Bridge Road

Torbay Road
Stavanger Drive

Carrick Drive (3A)
Major’s Path (3B)

Highland Drive (3B)

Summer

Wheelchair accessible service is provided on this route 
through the use of accessible low floor buses and a number 
of accessible bus stops along the route.  For more 
information about accessible service, please pick up a copy 
of our Accessible Transit Service Handbook on board 
any bus or online at metrobus.com/accessible.
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